

The City Council of the City of St. Charles welcomes you to its Regular Meeting of Tuesday, May 23, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at 830 Whitewater Avenue, City Council Chambers, St. Charles, MN

ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED

| 1. Call to Order | |
|------------------|--|
|------------------|--|

| 2. Pledge of Allegiance | |
|--|-------------|
| 3. May 23, 2023 - Agenda | APPROVE |
| 4. Notices and Communications (if applicable) | INFORMATION |
| 5. Review of Financials | APPROVE |
| 6. Appoint Police Chief Jose Pelaez to Emergency Management Director | APPROVE |
| 7. Closed Session – Labor Negotiations Strategy – Minn. Stat. 13D.03 Subd. 1 | HOLD |

UNSCHEDULED PUBLIC APPEARANCES: Members of the audience may address any item not on the agenda. State Statute prohibits the City Council from discussing an item that is not on the agenda, but the City Council does listen to your concerns and has staff follow up on any questions you raise.

ADJOURNMENT



MEMORANDUM for the CITY COUNCIL of St. Charles for _____Tuesday, May 23, 2023____

- 8. Appoint Police Chief Jose Pelaez to Emergency Management Director Chief Pelaez is interested in becoming the Emergency Management Director for the City of St. Charles. Mayor Schaber is currently listed as the director, and it takes council action to make this change. Chief Pelaez has taken the initiative to form a committee to review and update the city's current emergency plan that will include many community stakeholders. I would support Chief Pelaez becoming the Emergency Management Director.
- 9. Closed Session Labor Negotiations Strategy Minn. Stat. 13D.03 Subd. 1